FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF

A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: COLEEN ESTELLE COLEMAN

Date of death: 25/07/2022

Last known residential address of deceased: Wynyard Care Centre, Corner Moore and Quiggin

Streets, Wynyard in Tasmania

Address in will: 43 Simpson Street, Somerset in Tasmania

Date of Will: 21/11/2017

Executor named in Will: Instituted: LYLE WILLIAM COLEMAN

Substitute: DARRELL ANTHONY COLEMAN

Substitute: WENDY ELIZABETH CATLIN

Full name of applicant: DARRELL ANTHONY COLEMAN

Address of applicant: 53 Simpson Street, Somerset in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Full name of applicant: WENDY ELIZABETH CATLIN

Address of applicant: 7 Carrington Crescent, Carrum Downs in Victoria

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Australian legal practitioner acting for McLean McKenzie & Topfer

applicant:

Estate of: Coleen Estelle Coleman DX: N/A
Applicant/Firm name: McLean McKenzie & Topfer Tel: 6430 1555

Address: PO Box 209 Email: kristenm@mmtlaw.com.au

BURNIE TAS 7320 Practitioner: K McLagan

_		•	•
Δι	ddres	s tor	service:

41 Cattley Street, Burnie in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 21/11/2017

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court in Tasmania.